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S 461
A bill to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to extend and modify the railroad track maintenance credit.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Feb 24, 2009
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.  (Feb 24, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/senate-bill/461 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Lincoln, Blanche L. [D-AR] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: AR   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (53 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Crapo, Mike [R-ID] R · ID Feb 24, 2009

Sen. Murray, Patty [D-WA] D · WA Mar 17, 2009

Sen. Brownback, Sam [R-KS] R · KS Mar 19, 2009

Sen. Bayh, Evan [D-IN] D · IN Mar 24, 2009

Sen. Kerry, John F. [D-MA] D · MA Mar 24, 2009

Sen. Roberts, Pat [R-KS] R · KS Mar 24, 2009

Sen. Risch, James E. [R-ID] R · ID Apr 1, 2009

Sen. Tester, Jon [D-MT] D · MT Apr 1, 2009

Sen. Pryor, Mark L. [D-AR] D · AR Apr 27, 2009

Sen. Wicker, Roger F. [R-MS] R · MS Apr 27, 2009

Sen. Wyden, Ron [D-OR] D · OR Apr 27, 2009

Sen. Murkowski, Lisa [R-AK] R · AK May 12, 2009

Sen. Bond, Christopher S. [R-MO] R · MO Jun 1, 2009

Sen. Conrad, Kent [D-ND] D · ND Jun 1, 2009

Sen. Isakson, Johnny [R-GA] R · GA Jun 1, 2009

Sen. Leahy, Patrick J. [D-VT] D · VT Jun 1, 2009

Sen. Boxer, Barbara [D-CA] D · CA Jun 3, 2009

Sen. Harkin, Tom [D-IA] D · IA Jun 3, 2009

Sen. Bunning, Jim [R-KY] R · KY Jun 11, 2009

Sen. Nelson, Bill [D-FL] D · FL Jun 11, 2009

Sen. Sanders, Bernard [I-VT] I · VT Jun 11, 2009

Sen. Snowe, Olympia J. [R-ME] R · ME Jun 11, 2009

Sen. Thune, John [R-SD] R · SD Jun 23, 2009

Sen. Bennett, Robert F. [R-UT] R · UT Jun 25, 2009

Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME] R · ME Jun 25, 2009

Sen. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY] D · NY Jun 25, 2009

Sen. Stabenow, Debbie [D-MI] D · MI Jun 25, 2009

Sen. Graham, Lindsey [R-SC] R · SC Jul 6, 2009

Sen. Johnson, Tim [D-SD] D · SD Jul 6, 2009

Sen. Cantwell, Maria [D-WA] D · WA Jul 7, 2009

Sen. Cochran, Thad [R-MS] R · MS Jul 8, 2009

Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA] D · PA Jul 9, 2009

Sen. Coburn, Tom [R-OK] R · OK Jul 16, 2009

Sen. Levin, Carl [D-MI] D · MI Jul 16, 2009

Sen. Hatch, Orrin G. [R-UT] R · UT Jul 27, 2009

Sen. Lieberman, Joseph I. [ID-CT] ID · CT Jul 28, 2009

Sen. Specter, Arlen [D-PA] D · PA Aug 4, 2009

Sen. Burr, Richard [R-NC] R · NC Aug 5, 2009

Sen. Begich, Mark [D-AK] D · AK Sep 8, 2009

Sen. Mikulski, Barbara A. [D-MD] D · MD Sep 14, 2009

Sen. Inhofe, James M. [R-OK] R · OK Sep 16, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Chambliss, Saxby [R-GA] R · GA Sep 17, 2009

Sen. Burris, Roland [D-IL] D · IL Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Alexander, Lamar [R-TN] R · TN Oct 14, 2009

Sen. Ensign, John [R-NV] R · NV Oct 14, 2009

Sen. Sessions, Jeff [R-AL] R · AL Oct 15, 2009

Sen. Udall, Tom [D-NM] D · NM Oct 27, 2009

Sen. Lugar, Richard G. [R-IN] R · IN Nov 2, 2009

Sen. Webb, Jim [D-VA] D · VA Nov 9, 2009

Sen. Dodd, Christopher J. [D-CT] D · CT Nov 30, 2009

Sen. Shaheen, Jeanne [D-NH] D · NH Nov 30, 2009

Sen. Merkley, Jeff [D-OR] D · OR Dec 7, 2009

Sen. Nelson, Ben [D-NE] D · NE Mar 5, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Finance Committee Senate Referred To Feb 24, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HR 1132 Identical bill Feb 23, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Summary  (as of Feb 24, 2009) 

Amends the Internal Revenue Code to: (1) increase the allowable amount of the railroad track maintenance tax credit; (2)

revise the types of expenditures eligible for such credit; and (3) extend such credit through 2012.

Actions Timeline

Feb 24, 2009: Introduced in Senate
Feb 24, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
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